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BANK DEBITS

Volume of business for the week ending January IS has remained substantially 
on the same level as for the two preceding weeks. The total for the week under re­
view was $2,933,000,000, compared with $3,882,000,000 the week before, and 
<£8,965,000,000 for the week ending January 4, New York and Boston reported consid­
erable increases in the volume of business for the most recent week and four other 
centers reported small advances, while the other leading cities‘show smaller fig­
ures than the week before.

As compared with the week ending January 19 , 1921, the volume of business for 
the report week was smaller by $394,000,000, or by about 4 per cent. Among the 
leading cities Boston and Los Angeles reported larger figures than a yes-r-ago, 
while debits for New York and Philadelphia, were substantially .on the same level as 
in 1921, and the other leading centers' reported smaller figures. The most pro­
nounced decreases are shown for Cleveland, Pittsburgh and Baltimore.
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING- HOUSE BANKS' 
SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS__________

Federal

Reserve
District .!

OUIVilVtfU
Number of 

centers 

included

Week ending

Jan. 12, 1922 Jan. 11, 1522 1 Jan. I9 / I 32I

(In thousands 0? dollars)

No. 1 Boston 14 540,467 424,233 532,251
2 New York 7 5,002,491 4,864,365 5,025,b5l '
3 Philadelphia. 11 333,337 397,137 394,259
4 Cleveland 14 452,244 499,73b . 531,83b

5 Richmond 11 197,516 219,009 2lb,797
6 Atlanta 15 179,22b 193,242 192,064
7 Chicago 24 956,469 $64,114 l,05b,759
2 St. Louis 7 202,39b 206,337 2lb,332
9 Minneapolis 12 119,654 128,305 142,774

10 Kansas City 16 240,083 ' 241,236 277,075 *
11 Dallas 13 149,10b 155,223 157,752
12 San Francisco 20 503,139 519,219 527,152

TOTAL lb 4 3,933,373 3,882,35b 9,327,302

REPORTING CENTERS BY

DISTRICT No. 1 - BOSTON

FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS 
(In thousands of dollars)

Bangor 3,274 3,3b7
Boston 332,422 335,724
Fall River 7,154 6,228
Hartford 27,713 24,557
Holyoke 3,079 3,043
Lowell 4,855 5,004
Ifenchester 4,530 5,032
New Bedford 7,165 b ,22b
Ne’.v Haven 19,693 13,457
Portland 7,541 7,lb2
Providence 36,665 35,141
Springf ield 13,355 12,353
Wat erbury 6,107 7,041
Worcester 16,209 14,248

DISTRICT No. 2 - NEW YORK
Albany 22,650 34,072
Binghamton 3,724 4,515
Buffalo bl,524 63,417
New York 4 ,866,232 4,703,125
Passaic 6,004 5,331
Rochester 30,211 39,190
Syracuse 12,146 14,159

3,313
374,262

6,125

24,473
3,692 
U,8b2 

3,991 
5,762 

19,977 
2,944 

36,132 

16,279 
6,352 

12,070

22,b99 
3,960

66,270 
4,873,933 

5,197 
31,031 
16,53bDigitized for FRASER 
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE BANKS St. 25b5a.
17aek ending

Jan. 1c, 1322 | .Jan. 1 1 , 1922 Ja*x. 19 , 1921

DISTRICT No, 3 - PHILADELPHIA 
Altoona 2 ,87S

(In thousands of dollars)

2,727 3,32S
Chester 4,650 4,27b 5,579
Harrisburg • 8,155 7,902 7,032
Johnstown • 4,362 • 3,973 -

Lancaster 4,549 4,636 6,054
Fniladelpkia 317.S31' 322,254 '320,85s
Reading 7,514 3,443
Scranton 12,554 . ■ 16,335 12,762
Trenton 10,513 11,495 12,597
Tri Ikes -Barre- 7,315 ' ' 9,101 • 8,743 '
Williamsport 3 ,Sb2 4,153 4,546
VJilmington 6 ,72b . . 3,43b 8,527
York . 3,304 5,447 3,733

DISTRICT No. 4 - CLEVELAND
Akron 12,463 13,389 ' 13,747 '
Cincinnati 65,5464 70,823 73,909
Cleveland 119,693 132,692 • 159,550 .
C 0lumbus ' 27,921 29 , 122 29,037.
Dayton 11,905 14,442 u ,539
Erie . 5,479 6,472 6 ,759
Greensburg 4 ,os6 2,659 5,400
Lexington 4,734 5,408 4,363
Oil City 2,627 3,001 3,950

, Pittsburgh 146,317 157,721 216,622
Springfield ■ • 3,760 5,045 ' 4,107
Toledo 33,363 35,917 27,942
Wheeling b,680 7,883 ' 9,5U4
Youngstown 3,347 14,707 15,317

DISTRICT. No. 5 - RICHMOND 
Baltimore 73,S33 99,271 .104,602
Charleston 5,833 7,411 6,642
Charlotte 6,778 6,779 4,783
Columbia b,lb2 5,5 4,700
Greenville, S. C. 3,347 4,922 2,941
Huntington 5,003 5,125 6,319
Norfolk 14,736 14,533 14,965 •
Rale igh 4,900 5,000 4,100 .
Richmond 27,884 24,I|b0 25,373
Washington 39,179. 41,062 36,762
"filming ton 4,351 4,899 5,105

DISTRICT No. .6 - ATLANTA
Atlanta. 24,959 2b ,b13 22,9??
Augusta b ,022 7,329 ' 4,395
B irmingham 13,382' 18,408 14,815
Chattanooga

3,177 - 9,455 8,801
Jacksonville 9,694 11,843 11,253
Knoxville

6,555 6,759 5,313
I&con 3,496 3,900 4,433
Mobile 4,946 6,510 5,318
Montgomery

3,652 3,387 3,677
Nashville 17,289 13,535 13,702
New Orleans 6 4 ,066 70,27b 72,423
Pensacola 1,420 1,492 1,503
Savannah 8,813 9,944 10,536
Tampa

5,733 b,447 5 ,201*
Vicksburg l,b22 1,344 1,634
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARII1G HOUSE BANKS S.t-25b5b,

Week ending
Jan, IS, 1922 I Jan, 11. 1922 Jan, 19, 1921

• DISTRICT No. 7 - CHICAGO 
Bay City 
Bloomington 
Cedar Rapids 
Chicago 
Davenport 
Decatur 
Des Moines 
Detroit 
Dubuque 
Flint 
Ft. Wayne 
Grand Rapids 
Indianapolis 
Jackson 
Kalamazoo 

. Lansing 
Milwaukee 
Moline 
Peoria 

.Rockford 
Sioux City 
South Bend 
Springfield,’- 111, 
Waterloo

DISTRICT No. S - ST. LOUIS 
East St. Louis and 

Nat*l Stock Yards 
Evansvilie 
Little Rock 
Louisville 
Memphis 
Quincy .
St. Louis 

Springfield, Mo.

(In thousands of dollars)

2,715 
2 , 12b 
9,200 

641,083 

b,2bU 

2,997 
lb ,614 

112,01*5
2 .929 
5,450 

6,799
I4,3b7
32,671
3,373

4 ,64b 

52,277
i , m
7,662
4.422

8.423 
5,is4
6 ,111
2.929

8,093
5,431
9,037

31,253
27,257

2,092
(*130,203)143,759

3,125

DISTRICT No, 9 - MINNEAPOLIS' 
Aberdeen 
Billings 
Duluth 
Fargo
Grand Forks 
Great Falls 
Helena 
Minneapolis 
St. Paul 
Sioux Falls 
Superior

l ,27g

1,753
8,883
2,149
1,478
1,424

,2,336 
b2 ,2bl 

(*31,2Sl)3b,130 

4,254 

1,587
Winona 970

DISTRICT No. 10 - KANSAS CITY
Atchison 1,333
Bartlesville 2,099
Cheyenne 3,253
Colorado Springs 2,651
Denver 33,100
Joplin 2,418
Kansas City, Kans. 4,172
Kansas City, Mb. 65,342
Muskogee 3,575
Oklahoma City 18,187
Omaha 38,401
Pueb lo 2,696
St. Joseph 19,064
Topeka 3,880
Tulsa 29 ,46s
Wichita 10,394

2,53b
2,230
9 ,sso

636,167 
7,554
3,002

17,769
116,470

3,132
4,365
6,927

19,850
31,698

3,717
4,862
4,400

52,237
1,772
s,093
4,732

7,491
5 ,99s
5,353
3,329

8,822 
6,608

11,340 

31,427 
31,082 

, - v 2,247 
(*120,4 b8) 133,427 

3,165

1,262
1,740

12,930

2,433
1,496
1.956 

2,953 •
67,705 •

(*28,652)

4*754
1,714
1,210

1,240 
2,528 

2,779 
2,81b

37,496
2,b7 8 
3,364 

b3,350
3,429 

21,3b7 
36,843 

4,759
17,050

3,950

28,555
9,632

*Debits of banks ^iich submittal reports in January 1921

3,227 
.2,405 
11,084 

687,141 

6,999 
3,719 

17,724 
126,283 

3,333 

4,75b ' 
• 7,515 

19 ,68b 
34,858 

3,951 
4,772 ■ 
4,697 

71,532 
2,348

9,675
4,743

13,455
3,739
6,079
2,933

4,469

3,299
30,931

24,225
2,342

142,649

3,367

1,497
1,923

22,244

2,139
l,2b4

2,275
2,559

75,412

32,117
4,500
1,864

980

1,600
4,097
2,334
2,807

29,359
2,450

3,932
82,014

5,311
22,968

45,616
3,352

22,911
4,251

31,351
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DEBITS TO IltPIYI DUAL ACOOi7W& AT CL5APING- HOUSE BANKS st. 2565c.

Jan. IS, 1322

DISTRICT Ho. 11 - DALLAS /  
Albuquerque 
Austin 
Beaumont 
Dallas 
El Paso 
Ft. T7orth 
Galveston 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Shreveport 
Texarkana, Tex.

. Tucson 
Waco

DISTRICT No. 12 - SAIT ZRAJTCISOO 
Berkeley- 
Boise 
Fresno 
Long Beach •
Los Angeles
Oakland
Ogden
Pasadena

Portland
Reno
Sacramento 
Salt lake City 
San Diego 
San Francisco 
San Jose 
Seattle 
Spokane 
Stockton

■ Tacoma 
Yakima

1,976
3,22S
3,3b2

3U,oi£
7.209

33,100
lb , 551
25,769
7,73*+
9,059
1 ,22b

1,1*50
3 ,soo

M 3 3
3.UU9
9,67b
b,SUb

127,250
12,701*
3,91+5
7 ,U2b

31,162
2,325

15.S17
15,227
9,1*52

123,569 
5,1*22 

j>2,808 

9,339 
U,5Sb 

3,1*17 
2,530

V'e 3k ending

Jan. 11, 1922 Jan. 19, 1921

(In thousands of dollars).

2,011 2,033
3,323 3,973

3,959 l+,497
1*1,953 . 32,005
9,572 7,1*1*6

33,127 2i+,0S0
17,221 23,007
25,723 29,730
7,1*76 7,300
7,720 9,71*0
l ,32b 1,1+39-
1,792 1 ,1*27
3,330 i+,l*b0

U,U53 3,1U1*
3,15U 3,395

1 1 ,21* 10,001
7,225 5,1*62

121,705 109,312
22,750 20,21*1

5,322 5,121+
6,301 6,795

31,533 39,32b
2,21*9 2,300

13,202 12,1+71
11*, 21+7 ■ 12 ,1+12
10,000 3,697

196,667 211*, 3U3
7 , 101* . U ,29b

2b , 10b 35,957
9,377 12,262
7,187 1*, 001
3,305 2,739
2 ,72b 2,257

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




